2020

l"w

MEMORANDUM

FOR - MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

This Department

A
v \)

This refers to the memorandum dated 24 February 2020 of DPWH Region XI Director
ALLAN S. BORROMEO, requesting for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA,

to wit;

Project Description

UACS No. 310107100132000
Project ID: PO0O400045MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
- Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (MN) - K1381+950 - K1382+050,
K1391+866 - K1392+030, K1396+166 - K1396+290,
K1396+-504 - K1396+993

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System -
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of |
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide -
Primary Roads

Daang Maharlika (MN) - Ki381+950 - K1382+090,
K1391+890 - K1391+970, K1391+970 — K1392+030,

K1396+170 — K1396+310, K1396+370 ~ K1396+390,
K1396+390 — K1396+410, K1396+550 — K1396+704

Type of Work/ - Type of Work/ 2
Physical Target Unii}ost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of / CW1- Construction of
Road Sjope Protection Road st6pe Protection
Sl P12.867T/ | R 168,141.60M /;t‘imm ; }nfom P 168,141.60M
13,068 sg.m. 5q-m. 11,283.00 sq.m. 59.m.
EAO = P 6,098.40M EAQ - £ 6,098.40M
Total: | £174.240M Total: | R 174.240M
Justification:

Degrease in physical target due to;
o Indusmn of En

v (Synmehc Erosion Control Mat) in the scopes of work to prevent pre- |

. Change in t‘he statron I:mlts to pnorltlze sections with urgent need of slope protection structures.
¢ The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Work and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

UIpN, CESO I
egional Operations in Mindanao

C BPPROVED/DISAPPROVED:
el S P A

SMe‘(\:fRelt(arAy. VILLAR Depafhnmg foePuo?i:waorh and Highways
RN
WINOGO02843

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS



